

State of New Hampshire Insurance Department

21 South Fruit Street, Suite 14 Concord, NH 03301 603-271-2261

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Andrew Demers,

Communications Director

603-271-3781

communications@ins.nh.gov

New Hampshire Insurance Department Launches New Podcast Entitled "A Matter of Insurance"

CONCORD, NH (February 16, 2023) – The New Hampshire Insurance Department (NHID) is pleased to announce the launch of its new podcast, "A Matter of Insurance." Hosted by Consumer Outreach Coordinator A.J. Kierstead, this exciting new program will explore the latest developments in the insurance industry, featuring expert insights and commentary from a variety of departmental leaders, with a particular focus on issues affecting New Hampshire's insurance consumers.

"We're excited to offer this new podcast as a way to connect with consumers," said New Hampshire Insurance Commissioner Chris Nicolopoulos. "It is our hope that this podcast will provide an engaging and informative platform for discussion and education on the issues that matter most to Granite Staters. I encourage everyone to tune in and learn about the important work we are doing at the New Hampshire Insurance Department."

The inaugural episode features an engaging and informative discussion with experts from the Department. Consumer Services Director Keith Nyhan will introduce listeners to the Life Insurance Policy Locator, a valuable tool provided by the National Association of Insurance Commissioners (NAIC) for locating lost or misplaced life insurance policies. Compliance and Enforcement Counsel Joshua Hilliard will provide information on healthcare sharing ministries, and Deputy Commissioner DJ Bettencourt will provide updates on the Department's work in the New Hampshire Legislature.

"We are thrilled to launch this new podcast," said AJ Kierstead, Consumer Outreach Coordinator at the NHID. "Our goal is to educate and empower consumers, providing them with the knowledge and resources they need to make informed decisions about their insurance coverage."

"By launching this podcast, we hope to make insurance-related topics more accessible and interesting to our constituents," said Deputy Commissioner DJ Bettencourt. "Each month, we will bring you new content that will explore various insurance issues and provide helpful tips for consumers."

The podcast is available at https://anchor.fm/nh-insurance-depart/episodes/Life-Insurance-Policy-Locator--Healthcare-Sharing-Ministries--and-a-Legislative-Update-e1v0s2o. Listeners can subscribe to receive new episodes each month and access past episodes at any time.

The New Hampshire Insurance Department Can Help

The New Hampshire Insurance Department's mission is to promote and protect the public good by ensuring the existence of a safe and competitive insurance marketplace through the development and enforcement of the insurance laws of the State of New Hampshire. Contact us with any questions or concerns you may have regarding your insurance coverage at 1-800-852-3416 or (603) 271-2261, or by email at consumerservices@ins.nh.gov. For more information, visit https://www.nh.gov/insurance.

###